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Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 623: Answer Date: 05/02/2024

From : Question Branch A <gbra-Iss@sansad.nic.in> Sat, Jan 20, 2024 04:00 PM

Subject : Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 623: Answer Date:
05/02/2024

To : Parliament Unit <parliamentunit.edu@nic.in>
LOK SABHA

D.No 623

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the : 05/02/2024

Vacant Post of Professors/Associate Professors and Assistant Professor

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) the details of 0BC, SC, ST backlog vacancies of Professors, Associate Professors and Assistant Professors belonging to OBC, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in various Central Universities, Institutions and IITs in the country during the last 5 years as on 31st March every year
(2019-2024);Year-wise;

(b) whether the Government contemplated/ initiated action against IITs and CUs for not adhering to the provisions of The Central Educational
Institutions (Reservation in Teachers' Cadre) Act, 2019.

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the reasons for non-fulfillment of backlog vacancies as per Act?
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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION
DATED-07.02.2024

o Recruitment of Assistant Professors
507 Shri Sandeep Kumar Pathak:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government plans to recruit Assistant Professors of Universities/Colleges through a centralized transparent process like recruitment of administrators through the Union Public Service Commission, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons for the same; and ’

(b) whether Government has conducted any study or constituted any committee to adsess the process and limitation of of current recruitment of Assistant Professors based on an interview (after primary qualification of NET) between 2014-2019 & 2019-24, if so, the details of such research agency/commission and the findings along with the recommendation, if not, the reasons for the same?Mw
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Estt. Section NIT Uttarakhand <estt@nituk.ac.in>

Uttarakhand

Fwd: MOST URGENT: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 507 for 07.02.2024 asked by Shri Sandeep Kumar Pathak regarding Recruitment of Assistant
Professor.

Estt. Section NIT Uttarakhand <estt@nituk.ac.in> Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 4:03 PM
To: Registrar NIT Uttarakhand <registrar@nituk.ac.in>, Registrar Office <registrar.nituk@nituk.ac.in>
Cc: Assistant Registrar Estt <arestt@nituk.ac.in>

Respected Sir,

With reference to the the appended email, the relevant information is as follows:

Rajya Sabha unstarred question no.507 for 07/02/2024 asked by Shri
Sandeep Kumar Pathak regarding recruitment of Assistant Professor.

(a) Whether Government plans to recruit Assistant Professors of Universities/Colleges through a centralized transparent process like recruitment of administrators through the Union Public Service Commission, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons for the same; and

NIT Uttarakhand appoints the Assistant Professor as per Schedule-E [(Statute 23(5)(a)] of NIT Statutes only.

(b) Whether Government has conducted any study or constituted any committee to assess the process and limitation of current recruitment of Assistant Professors based on an interview (after primary qualification of NET) between 2014-2019 & 2019-2024, if
so, the details of such research agency/commission and the findings along with the recommendation, if not, the reasons for the same?

Not applicable.
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